. Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

July 25, 2014 Legister Item: 14-10382

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Ald. Kaplan:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, July 24, 2014, 2:00 P.M. {local time), received bids
for Contract 40-14 (K4-040), PS - Roof Replacement — Transit Maintenance Facility, and submits
same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Kaschak Roofing, Inc. $134,276.00
Carlson Racine Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. $169,778.00
Walsdorf Roofing Co., Inc. $187,400.00
SRS Roofing & Sheet Metal $213,000.00

This public works project was estimated at $175,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Kaschak Roofing, Inc. at their base bid of
$134,276.00. Funding for this work is Account 105.900.5010, BUS — Capital Projects.

Sincerely yours,

e s L__,/_,/
Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tim Thompkins



ROOF REPLACEMENT-BUS STORAGE GARAGE
CONTRACT NUMBE 40-14 (K4-040)

Receive bids: Thursday, July 24, 2014, 2:00 PM Local Time

BASE BID

The contractor shall replace the roof at BUS Storage Garage in accordance with
the plans and specifications for the lump sum of:

BIDDER TOTAL AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL
Kaschak Roofing, Inc. $ 134,276.00
Franklin, Wi

5% Bid Bond

Carlson Racine Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. $ 169,778.00
Racine, WI
5% Bid Bond

Walsdorf Roofing Co., Inc. $ 187,400.00
Kiel, Wi
5% Bid Bond

SRS Roofing & Sheet Metal $ 213,000.00
Waterford, WI
5% Bid Bond



